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% JANE GLENNIE, PRES
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TWO DOT, MT 59085-0207

MARCH 24, 1909

DECREED

IRRIGATION
FLOOD

2.50 CFS
1,234.42 AC-FT

3 - MODERATE
1,736.00

AMERICAN FORK
SURFACE WATER
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General Abstract

WATER FROM AMERICAN FORK IS EXCHANGED FOR WATER DIVERTED FROM

AGNES CREEK.

Point of Diversion and M eans of Diversion:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means;

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion
Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion
Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means:

Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means;

Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec

SENENW 20

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
HEADGATE

SWNWNE 20

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

NESWNW 20

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

NENWNE 21

:MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

DITCH
SWNWNW 22

:MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

DITCH
SWSWSE 23

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

SWNWSE 24

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

SENWSE 27

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

NWSENE 28

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
DITCH

Twp

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

Rge
14E

14E

14E

14E

14E

13E

13E

13E

13E

County
WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND
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Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

SENWSE

Sec

28

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means:

11

DITCH

SWSESW

28

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means:

DITCH

MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Period of Use:
Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot
1 40.00
2 40.00
3 40.00
4 40.00
5 40.00
6 10.00
7 10.00
8 40.00
9 20.00

10 5.00

11 40.00

12 35.00

13 8.00

14 8.00

15 25.00

16 20.00

17 20.00

18 10.00

19 30.00

20 40.00

21 15.00

22 25.00

23 5.00

24 20.00

25 35.00

26 30.00

27 30.00

28 10.00

29 15.00

30 20.00

31 10.00

32 35.00

33 35.00

34 5.00

35 35.00

36 35.00

37 25.00

38 35.00

39 5.00

40 5.00

41 20.00

42 30.00

43 5.00

44 10.00

45 35.00

46 15.00

47 15.00

48 15.00

49 15.00

50 25.00

51 25.00

52 30.00

53 5.00

54 25.00

55 15.00

56 25.00

57 5.00

Qtr Sec
NENE

NWNE
SWNE
SENE
NENW
NWNW
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
NESE
NWSE
SWNE
SENE
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NWSE
SWSE
SESE
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NWSE
SWSE
NENE
NWNE
SWNE
SENE
NENW
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
NWSE
SWNE
SENE
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NESE
NWSE
SWSE
SESE
NENE
NWNE
NWNW
NENE
NWNE

Twp
6N

6N

28
2=

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

Rge
13E

13E

Rge
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E

County
WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

County
WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
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Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County

58 5.00 NENE 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
59 20.00 NWNE 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
60 10.00 SWNE 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
61 25.00 NENW 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
62 5.00 NWNW 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
63 20.00 SWNW 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
64 20.00 SENW 27 6N 13E WHEATLAND
65 20.00 NENE 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
66 20.00 NWNE 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
67 25.00 SWNE 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
68 35.00 SENE 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
69 10.00 NENW 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
70 30.00 NWNW 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
71 10.00 SWNwW 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
72 20.00 SENW 21 6N 14E WHEATLAND
73 10.00 NWNE 30 6N 14E WHEATLAND
74 30.00 NENW 30 6N 14E WHEATLAND
75 40.00 NWNwW 30 6N 14E WHEATLAND
76 25.00 SWNW 30 6N 14E WHEATLAND
77 5.00 SENW 30 6N 14E WHEATLAND
78 5.00 NENW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND
79 20.00 NWNW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND
80 35.00 SWNwW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND
81 15.00 SENW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND
82 5.00 NESW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND
83 5.00 NWSW 22 6N 14E WHEATLAND

Total: 1,736.00
Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --
Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS

ONE.

THIS CLAIM PRESENTS ISSUES OF FACT AND LAW THAT MAY BE ADDRESSED AT THE OBJECTION
STAGE. IT APPEARS THAT 1,283 ACRES ARE ACTUALLY IRRIGATED AND PROBLEMS COULD EXIST

WITH FLOW RATE AND VOLUME.




